Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Second-Lien Security Agreement recorded on June 20, 2006 at Reel 3334/Frame 0429

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Lynch Capital Corporation		02/28/2007	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paetec Communications, Inc.		
Street Address:	One PaeTec Plaza		
Internal Address:	600 Willowbrook Office Park		
City:	Fairport		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14450		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2340527	PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	2340528	WHERE PHONE SERVICE HAS BECOME AN ART
Registration Number:	2443412	TECPATH
Registration Number:	2442552	WHERE COMMUNICATIONS HAS BECOME AN ART
Registration Number:	2472741	ONNET MALL
Registration Number:	2503940	
Registration Number:	2168761	CAMPUSLINK
Registration Number:	2988888	PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2908733	PASSIONATE ABOUT QUALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0350

900071696

234052

CH \$240.0

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart c/o White & Case LLB

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart c/o White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1111779-1698

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Bart

Signature: /Matthew Bart/

Date: 03/14/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Second Lien#page1.tif source=Release Second Lien#page2.tif source=Release Second Lien#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0351

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 28th day of February, 2007, given

by MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with

principal offices at 4 World Financial Center, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10005, to PAETEC

COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with principal offices at One

PaeTec Plaza, 600 Willowbrook Office Park, Fairport, NY 14450, as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in that

certain Second-Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 12, 2006, between the Agent, the

Grantor and the other parties thereto (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor the security interest in the Marks set forth on Schedule A granted to the Agent by the

Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on June

20, 2006, at Reel 003334, Frame 0429 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 6000359 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0352 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Arminee H. Bowler Vice President

NEWYORK (40035912K)

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Pending App. No.	Filed on/ Reg. Date
PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (DESIGN)	2,340,527	4-11-00
WHERE PHONE SERVICE HAS BECOME AN ART	2,340,528	<u>4-11-00</u>
TECPATH	2,443,412	<u>4-10-01</u>
WHERE COMMUNICATIONS HAS BECOME AN ART	2,442,552	<u>4-10-01</u>
ONNET MALL	<u>2,472,741</u>	<u>7-31-01</u>
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,503,940	<u>11-6-01</u>
CAMPUSLINK	2,168,761	6-30-98
PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS (& Design) 2003 Design	2,988,888	8-30-05
PASSIONATE ABOUT QUALITY	2,908,733	12-7-04

NEWYORK 6000359 (2K)

RECORDED: 03/14/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0354